HMP-0567E (1/15)
Instruction Manual
QT Pump
HMP-0567E
Read this manual before use
Sumitomo Precision Products Co., Ltd.
< Industrial Hydraulic Systems >
Tokyo Marketing Section

3. Notes on handling and use
!  CAUTION :  Please observe the following cautions for handling and use.
1)  Explanation of Model No.
1)Pump type and its specification
a)Single pump
          ＱＴ３３－１６ＬＨ－Ｓ＊＊＊＊
Pump size  Detailed specification
2～6 ex. With drain
 Option
 Pressure indication     No mark : Standard type
1 : Low pressure H : With high pressure shaft seal
2 : Middle pressure V : With phosphate Ester seal
3 : High pressure
H : high“H”series Rotation (See From pump shaft side)
  Suction port Delivery port
Theoretical displacement (cm3/rev) No mark : Right turn(CW)・
F : Right turn(CW)・
L : Left turn(CCW)・
E : Left turn(CCW)・
ｂ）Double pump
          ＱＴ４２２２－２０－８Ｈ－Ｓ＊＊＊＊
PumpⅠtype Detailed specification
PumpⅡtype Option
2) Installation of Pump.
Install the pump on a rigid mount.
3) Connecting to the driving shaft.
a)  The pump shaft should be aligned with the driving shaft as
accurately as possible , and using
a flexible coupling for the connection is recommended. Pulley and
Gear drive shall not used.
b)  Carefully make the alignment of both shafts , and see Fig.1.
c)  When making the coupling , it’s mating holes and outer diameter
should be carefully machined.
HMP-0567E (6/15)
d)  Alignment of pump shaft and driving shaft shall be as shown in
Table 1.  The difference of max. and min misalignment. Should
be kept 0.10mm.
 Alignment shall be rechecked when moving pump , repiping and
the other.
e)   Tolerance the coupling holes should be such that the coupling
can be easily slipped onto the pump
  shaft by hand without using a hammer.
Hole dimensions Key groove dimension
Pump
Size
ΦA
(mm)
Tolerance
(μ)
B
(mm)
Tolerance
(μ)
C
(mm)
Tolerance
(μ)
Main dimensions of
Coupling hole
2 20
+ 28
+ 9
6
+ 40
+ 10
22.6
+ 100
0
3 25
+ 28
+ 9